

BENJAMIN C. MIZER
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General
Civil Division

ANTHONY J. COPPOLINO
Deputy Branch Director
Federal Programs Branch

AMY POWELL
amy.powell@usdoj.gov
BRIGHAM J. BOWEN
brigham.bowen@usdoj.gov
ADAM KIRSCHNER
adam.kirschner@usdoj.gov
SAMUEL M. SINGER
samuel.m.singer@usdoj.gov
U.S. Department of Justice
Civil Division, Federal Programs Branch
20 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
Tel: (202) 514-6289
Fax: (202) 616-8470

Attorneys for Defendants

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF OREGON**

<p>AYMAN LATIF, et al., <i>Plaintiffs,</i> v. ERIC H. HOLDER, JR., et al., <i>Defendants.</i></p>	<p>Case 3:10-cv-00750-BR</p> <p>DEFENDANTS’ CROSS-MOTION FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT: PLAINTIFF KNAEBLE</p> <p>ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED</p> <p>UNREDACTED VERSION AUTHORIZED TO BE FILED UNDER SEAL</p>
---	--

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

BACKGROUND 1

ARGUMENT 3

 I. The Revised DHS TRIP Process Provides Meaningful Notice and an
 Opportunity to Be Heard..... 4

 II. Additional Procedures Are Not Required. 6

 III. If The Court Were To Deem The Revised Process Insufficient, The
 Harmless Error Doctrin Warrants Judgment For Defendants 10

 IV. Plaintiff’s APA Claims Should Be Rejected 11

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>Al Haramain Islamic Found. v. Dep’t of Treasury</i> , 686 F. 3d 965 (9th Cir. 2012)	5, 6, 10
<i>Global Relief Found., Inc. v. O’Neill</i> , 315 F.3d 748 (7th Cir. 2002)	5
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976).....	4
<i>Veterans for Common Sense v. Shinseki</i> , 678 F.3d 1013 (9th Cir. 2012)	4
STATUTES	
18 U.S.C. § 2331.....	2, 4
